
 

South Run AM Effective 08.07.2024   
Servicing suburbs: Mt Cotton, Shoreline, Redland Bay 

Stop Zone Route Street Time Comments 
Hardwood Dr, Mount 
Cotton 

2  Hardwood Dr 7.00am Bus to start before Baradine 
St, then u-turn at roundabout 

Seeana Dr, Mount Cotton 2 R Seeana Dr 7.04am Bus to stop outside # 19 
  R Valley Way   
  L Heinemann Rd   

Balthazar Cct, Mount 
Cotton 

2 L Balthazar Cct 7.07am Bus to u-turn at roundabout, 
then stop outside # 168 

  R Heinemann Rd   
  L German Church Rd   
  R Cleveland Redland 

Bay Rd 
  

Shoreline Ave near 
Hydrangea Ave 

2 R Shoreline Ave 7.19am Council Stop 
U-turn at roundabout 

  L Cleveland Redland 
Bay Rd 

  

  R Serpentine Creek Rd  At roundabout 
Serpentine Creek Rd near 
Christopher St 

2  Serpentine Creek Rd 7.23am Council Stop 

Collins St at Donald Rd 2  Collins St 7.24am Council Stop 
School of Arts Rd near 
Fielding Road 

2 L School of Arts Rd 7.26am Council Stop 

Red Edge Shops 2  School of Arts Rd 7.28am Bus to stop after u-turn at Red 
Edge Shops roundabout 

Queen St at Keirnan St 2   7.30am Council Stop 
  L Gordon Rd   
Main St at Gordon Road 1 R Main St 7.34am Council Stop 
  R Pitt St   
  Cont Hamilton St   
Redland Bay Marina 1 L Into Marina 7.40am Council Stop  
  R Hamilton St   
Broadwater Rd at Redland 
Bay Shops 

1  Broadwater Tce 7.43am Council Stop 

  R Cleveland Redland 
Bay Rd 

  

  R Benfer Rd   
FLCR Link Rd Campus  L Link Rd 8.22am  
FLCR Beveridge Rd Campus   Beveridge Rd 8.27am On Campus 

  



 

South Run PM Effective 08.07.2024   
Servicing suburbs: Mt Cotton, Shoreline, Redland Bay, Victoria Point 

Stop Zone Route Street Time Comments 
FLCR Beveridge Rd Campus   Beveridge Rd 3.20pm On Campus 
FLCR Link Rd Campus   Link Rd 3.32pm  
Colburn Ave near Point 
O’Halloran Rd 

1 R Colburn Ave 3.34pm Council Stop 

Colburn Ave near Daysland 
St 

1  Colburn Ave 3.35pm Council Stop 

  R Link Rd   
Benfer Rd at Poinciana 
Avenue 

1 Thru Benfer Rd 3.37pm Council Stop 

  L Cleveland Redland 
Bay Rd 

  

Charlie Buckler Memorial 
Sportsground 

1 L Boundary St  Council Stop 

Boundary St at Dart Street 1  Boundary St 3.43pm Council Stop 
Broadwater Rd at Redland 
Bay Shops 

1 R Broadwater Tce 3.45pm Council Stop 

  Thru Hamilton St   
Redland Bay Marina 1 R Into Marina 3.48pm Council Stop 
  R Hamilton St   
  Cont Pitt St   
Main St at Gordon Road 1 L Main St 3.54pm Council Stop 
  L Gordon Rd   
Queen St at Keirnan Street 2 R Queen St 3.56pm Council Stop 
Red Edge Shops 2 R School of Arts Rd 3.58pm Bus to stop after u-turn at Red 

Edge Shops roundabout 
School of Arts Rd near 
Fielding Road 

2  School of Arts Rd 4.00pm Council Stop 

Collins St at Torquay Road 2 Vere R Collins St 4.02pm Council Stop 
Serpentine Creek Rd at 
Christopher St 

2 Thru Serpentine Creek Rd 4.04pm Council Stop 

  L Serpentine Creek Rd  Turn left at roundabout 
Shoreline Ave near 
Hydrangea Ave 

2 R Shoreline Ave 4.08pm Council Stop 
U-turn at roundabout 

  L Serpentine Creek Rd   
  Thru Cleveland Redland 

Bay Rd 
  

  R Heinemann Rd   
Balthazar Cct, Mount 
Cotton 

2 L Balthazar Cct 4.17pm Bus to u-turn at roundabout, then 
stop outside # 168 

  R Heinemann Rd   
Valley Way at Village Drive 2 R Valley Way 4.19pm Council Stop 
Seeana Dr, Mount Cotton 2 L  4.22pm Bus to stop outside # 19 
Hardwood Dr, Mount 
Cotton 

2 L Hardwood Dr 4.26pm Bus to stop before Baradine St, 
then u-turn at roundabout 

  L Valley Way   



  R Mount Cotton Rd   
Brushbox Ct, Mount 
Cotton 

2 R Sanctuary Dr 4.35pm Bus to stop just before 
roundabout at Brushbox Ct 

 


